1% 1% <1% <1% 2%10% 10% 10% 12% 12%

89% 89% 90% 87% 87%

Q1 2024 Q2 2024 Q3 2024 Q4 2024 Q1 2025

Internal Performance Ratings 4 & 5 Internal Performance Rating 3 Internal Performance Ratings 1 & 2

(Performing Materially Below Expectations) (Performing Below Expectations) (Performing At or Above Expectations)Non-Accruals (As %
of Debt Investments
at Cost & FV): 3.5% / 1.8%1.6% / 0.9% 1.6% / 0.9% 1.7% / 0.9% 2.2% / 0.9%

18

Capital Structure

Current or prospective client name

19

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding. As of March 31, 2025. Leverage Facility Capacity represents maximum principal amount of the facility subject to borrowing base advance rates and
certain other limits/restrictions.
1. On April 10, 2025, CCAP SPV entered into the Eighth Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement. The amendment, among other things, (a) reduced the spread from 2.45% to 1.95%, and

(b) reduced the facility size from $500 million to $400 million.
2. Cost of debt as of quarter-end. Includes amortization of deferred financing costs. Pro forma for the amendment, cost of debt would be 6.17%

Liquidity Management

Debt MaturitiesDebt Summary
($ in millions) ($ in millions)

$297

$35

$500

$80

$310

2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030

Drawn Undrawn

Total
Committed

Amount

Principal
Amount

Outstanding
Interest Rate Maturity

Date

SPV Asset Facility(1) $500 $345 S+245 5/31/29

SMBC Corporate
Revolving Facility 310 155 S+200 12/3/29

Series 2021A
Unsecured Notes 135 135 4.00% 2/17/26

FCRX Unsecured
Notes 112 112 5.00% 5/25/26

Series 2023A
Unsecured Notes 50 50 7.54% 7/28/26

Series 2024A
Unsecured Notes
Due 2028

35 35 6.77% 2/18/28

Series 2024A
Unsecured Notes
Due 2030

80 80 6.90% 2/18/30

Total Debt $1,222 $912 6.36%(2)

	Crescent Capital BDC, Inc. �Quarterly Earnings Presentation
	Disclaimer and Forward-Looking Statement
	Crescent Capital BDC, Inc. (CCAP)
	Track Record of NAV Stability and Resilience
	Summary of Financial Results
	First Quarter 2025 Highlights
	Financial Highlights
	Portfolio Highlights – Selected Metrics
	Quarterly Statements of Assets and Liabilities
	Net Asset Value per Share Bridge – Q1 2025
	Operating Results Detail
	Portfolio Highlights
	Disciplined Portfolio Construction
	Portfolio Diversity
	Investment Activity
	Portfolio Net Interest Margin(1)
	Investment Portfolio Performance Ratings